

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14695/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in WTA No. 483/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S REAL FIBRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.

Mr. Ranbir Chandra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jahangir Mistri,Adv.

Mr. R.Chndrachud,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

Parties to complete their pleadings within eight weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER