

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 302 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S REAL FIBRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3179 of 2008

Date: 01/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Rehan,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has filed I.A.Nos. 2 and 3  
for condoning the delay in filing statement of case.  
Heard. Delay explained. Allowed. Counsel for the  
respondent granted four weeks time as a last chance for  
filing statement of case.  
List the matters on 17.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar