

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 302 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S REAL FIBRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3179 of 2008

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Raji Joseph,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of
case inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place
the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar